
Wohngebiet 
„Achterstieg 2”

BusBus

Bus

Fischräucherei
Nottorf

Wohnpark
“Am Rieden”

Fischräucherei
Keppler

Wohngebiet 
„Am Dorfbach”

Al
t A

re
nd

se
e

21

Campingpark
Kühlungsborn

22232425262728 1+2

Schulzentrum

Kübomare

Bauamt

Museum „Atelier Kröhnke”

cinema

art galery

naturist beach

dog´s beach

beach access

dog´s beach
animation beach

Concert garden 
West

beach promenade

beach promenade
Concert garden East

mother-child-clinic 
“Godetit”

mother-child-
health-resort
“Beachpark”

Baltic-square
(pedistrain precint)

beach play ground
tourist 

information
daycare centre

railway station
 East

Wheel chair 
beach access

library

„Molli“-
Adventure 
play ground

Catholic Church

drugstore

drugstore

tennis 
courts post

office

drugstore

mini theme park

west gym

youth hostel

sportsground 
east

„Blue Flag“
2011

„Blue Flag“
2011

Sealine to Warnemünde

marina

pi
er

volleyball

boat hire

harbour-forecourt
harbourmaster

Europeancycle path

cycle way to

Wittenbeck

cycle way 

habour-
master-
house

riding stable

new 
churchyard

resting place

cycle way

Holländer-
windmill

„Brunshöver Möhl“

central 
stop 

daycare 
centre

residential area
„Achterstieg“

(under construction)

Downtown wood

till 1938 Brunshaupten

till 1938 Arendsee

sportsground West

Fritz-Reuter-
Grammar School

Fritz-Reuter-
School

police

allotment
“Am Molli”

Protestant church (1219)

Old churchyard

daycare centre

residential area
“Kühlungsblick”

residential area
“Leuchtturmblick”

allotment
“Kühlungsblick”

residential area
“Holmblick”

bowling 
centre

fire
station

youth centre 
and skating

Protestant
 parish hall

New Apostolic 
Church

water sports 
centre

railway station
West

European cycle way

naturistbeach

dog´s beach

cycle way

cy
cle

 w
ay

to
 B

as
do

rf

cycle way

nature reserve “Riedensee”

east gym 

European
cycle path

climbing forest

Volleyball court

former border
watch tower

19a

51a

110a

117

118

119

91a

111a

18b

19b

24a

Ostseebad Kühlungsborn
A B C D E F G H I J

1

2

3

4

Leuchtturm Buk

Glashagen
Künstlerkolonie

Töpferei & 
Fayenciere

Atelierhaus
Rösler-Kröhnke

Hinter-
bollhagen

A 14

to
Hamburg

to Berlin

Ostseebad Kühlungsborn
Seaside Resort with Flair

Ferry to Gedser Ferry to Trelleborg

multistorey 
coverd car park

shuttle service 
“Seaside Express”

car park

public conveniencesWC
public conveniences 
with wheelchair accessWC

accomodation serviceZV

church

gas stationT
tourist infor-
mationi500 m

laundryW Biomaris pump room

main station of the German 
society for life rescueDLRG

P
P

This city map you may just take out of the cata-
logue in order to have it with you on trips.



Wohngebiet 
„Achterstieg 2”

BusBus

Bus

Fischräucherei
Nottorf

Wohnpark
“Am Rieden”

Fischräucherei
Keppler

Wohngebiet 
„Am Dorfbach”

Al
t A

re
nd

se
e

21

Campingpark
Kühlungsborn

22232425262728 1+2

Schulzentrum

Kübomare

Bauamt

Museum „Atelier Kröhnke”

cinema

art galery

naturist beach

dog´s beach

beach access

dog´s beach
animation beach

Concert garden 
West

beach promenade

beach promenade
Concert garden East

mother-child-clinic 
“Godetit”

mother-child-
health-resort
“Beachpark”

Baltic-square
(pedistrain precint)

beach play ground
tourist 

information
daycare centre

railway station
 East

Wheel chair 
beach access

library

„Molli“-
Adventure 
play ground

Catholic Church

drugstore

drugstore

tennis 
courts post

office

drugstore

mini theme park

west gym

youth hostel

sportsground 
east

„Blue Flag“
2011

„Blue Flag“
2011

Sealine to Warnemünde

marina

pi
er

volleyball

boat hire

harbour-forecourt
harbourmaster

Europeancycle path

cycle way to

Wittenbeck

cycle way 

habour-
master-
house

riding stable

new 
churchyard

resting place

cycle way

Holländer-
windmill

„Brunshöver Möhl“

central 
stop 

daycare 
centre

residential area
„Achterstieg“

(under construction)

Downtown wood

till 1938 Brunshaupten

till 1938 Arendsee

sportsground West

Fritz-Reuter-
Grammar School

Fritz-Reuter-
School

police

allotment
“Am Molli”

Protestant church (1219)

Old churchyard

daycare centre

residential area
“Kühlungsblick”

residential area
“Leuchtturmblick”

allotment
“Kühlungsblick”

residential area
“Holmblick”

bowling 
centre

fire
station

youth centre 
and skating

Protestant
 parish hall

New Apostolic 
Church

water sports 
centre

railway station
West

European cycle way

naturistbeach

dog´s beach

cycle way

cy
cle

 w
ay

to
 B

as
do

rf

cycle way

nature reserve “Riedensee”

east gym 

European
cycle path

climbing forest

Volleyball court

former border
watch tower

19a

51a

110a

117

118

119

91a

111a

18b

19b

24a

Ostseebad Kühlungsborn
A B C D E F G H I J

1

2

3

4

Leuchtturm Buk

Glashagen
Künstlerkolonie

Töpferei & 
Fayenciere

Atelierhaus
Rösler-Kröhnke

Hinter-
bollhagen

A 14

to
Hamburg

to Berlin

Ostseebad Kühlungsborn
Seaside Resort with Flair

Ferry to Gedser Ferry to Trelleborg

multistorey 
coverd car park

shuttle service 
“Seaside Express”

car park

public conveniencesWC
public conveniences 
with wheelchair accessWC

accomodation serviceZV

church

gas stationT
tourist infor-
mationi500 m

laundryW Biomaris pump room

main station of the German 
society for life rescueDLRG

P
P

This city map you may just take out of the cata-
logue in order to have it with you on trips.



CI
TY

 M
AP

Ostseebad Kühlungsborn
Seaside Resort with Flair

Index of street namesPublic buildings & 
places of interest
Art gallery	D	  1
Beach access (suitable for wheelchairs)	H	  1
Beach for dogs	E  1/B	1/J 2
Campsite “Am Riedenwald”	B -C	 1 
Churchyard	G  4/J	3
Cinema at the campsite	 C	 2
Concert garden East	G -H	 1
Concert garden West	D -E	 1
Day-care centre	D  2/H 3

Drugstore	D  2/G 2/H 2
Fire brigade	E	  3
Gas station	E  3/G 4/J 3
House “Rolle” (Museum,  
Potter´s workshop, Reading room)	G	  1
Youth hostel	H	  2
Lindenpark	G -H	2
Library	G	  1
“Molli” Museum	D	  3
Mother-child-clinic “Godetit”	 C	 2
Mother-child-health resort “Strandpark”	 F	 1
Mother-child-health resort “Stella Maris”	 I	 1
Naturalist beach	A  1/J	2
Old people´s home	H	  1
Ostseeklinik Kühlungsborn	A	  1
Playground	E  1/H	1
Police station	H	  2
Post office	E  2/H	2/I 2
Pump room “Biomaris” (Aquamarin)	E	  2
Tourist information	G	  1
Town hall	G	  1
Tourist Service Kühlungsborn	G	  1
Villa “Baltic”	D	  1

Railway stations
Stop: Kühlungsborn Mitte	E  3/ H 4
Kühlungsborn East	H	  2
Kühlungsborn West	D	  3

Churches
Catholic Church	 I	 1
New Apostolic Church	D	  2
Protestant church	G	  4
Protestant parish hall	D	  2

Sports facilities
Animation beach	 F	 1
Mini amusement park	E	  2
climbing forest	 F	 2
Riding stable Böldt / Fulgen	 J	 2
Scating	E	  3
Sports ground East	H	  1
Sports ground West	E	  1
Boat hire	 C 1/I	1
Tennis courts	G	  2
Volleyball  fields	 F 1/I	 1
Water sports centre	 C	 1
Gymnasium East	H	  3
Gymnasium West	E	  2
Bowling centre	E	  3

Shopping centres (EKZ)
Norma	 C	 2
EDEKA (West) 	 C	 3
Plus	E	  2
Penny Markt	E	  3
EDEKA (East)	 I	 2
Netto	H	  3
Aldi	 J	 3

A
Achterstieg	H 3-4
Alte Gärtnerei	B  2
Alte Linie	 F–G 3
Am Dorfbach	 C 3
Am Karpfenteich	H  3
Am Molli	E  3

An der Mühle	H  3
August-Bebel-Platz	 C–D 2
Am Obstgarten	 I 3

B
Birkenweg	 I 2
Blocksberg	 F 3
Blocksbergschneese	 F–H 3
Buchenweg	G  3
Bürgerweg	H  2
Büsumer Ring	A -B 2

C
Cubanzestraße	H  3–I 2

D
Damenbadsteig	G  1–H 3
Doberaner Straße	H  2–J 4
Drosselweg	H  3–I 2
Dünenstraße	G –H 2

E
Ehm-Welk-Anger	D  2
Eingrieberstieg	G  3
Ernst-Rieck-Straße	H  2–3
European cycle path E9	         A 2/A-C 3/J 2

F
Fischersteig	H  2
Friedrich-Borgwardt-Str.	D  2
Fritz-Reuter-Straße	 C–D 3
Fuchspaß	E  2–3
Fulgen	 J 2
Fulgengrund	 I 2–3

G
Gartenweg	E /F 3
Grüner Weg	B –G 4
Grömitzer Ring	D  3

H
Hanne-Nüte-Weg	B –C 2
Hafenstraße	 I 2
Havermannweg	B  2
Helenensteig	E  2–F 3
Hermann-Häcker-Straße	D  1–2
Hermann-Löns-Weg	H –I 2
Hermannstraße	D –E 2
Herrenbadsteig	H  1–2
Hirschschneese	E –G 2
Hohe Düne	H  2–I 2
Holmblick	D  3

J
Jung-Jochen-Weg	B  2

K
Kägsdorfer Landweg	A -C 3
Karl-Risch-Straße	H  2–3
Krischanweg	B  2
Kühlungsblick	D  3

L
Lange Schneese	 F 2–3
Leuchtturmblick	 C 3
Leuchtturmstraße	B  2
Lindenstraße	G –H 2

M
Möllereiweg	E –G 3
Möwenweg	 I 3
Mühlenblick	 I 3

N
Neue Reihe	 C 2–G 4

O
Onkel-Bräsig-Weg	B –C 2
Ostseeallee	D –H 1

P
Pfarrweg	G  4
Poststraße	 C–D 2

R
Rathausweg	G  1–2
Reriker Straße	 C 3–4
Reutersteig	E  1
Reusenweg	 F 1–2
Riedensteig	B –C 1
Riedenweg	A –C 2
Rudolf-Breitscheid-Straße	H  2

S
Schlehdornweg	 C 4
Schloßstraße	G  4
Schulweg	H  3
Schulzentrift	E –G 2
Seeschwalbenweg	 I 3
Stiller Winkel	G  3
Strandpromenade	D –I 1
Strandstraße	H  1–3

T
Tannenstraße	 C 1–2

U
Ulmenstraße	H  3
Unter den Kolonnaden	D  1–2

W
Waldstraße	A –C 2
Warmbadsteig	H  1–2
Weidenkamp	 C 2
Wiesengrund	 I 3
Wiesenschneese	E  2–H 3
Wiesenweg	 F 1–2
Wittenbecker Landweg	H  3–J 4

Z
Zum Riedensee	A  1
Zur Asbeck	E  3–4
Zur Seebrücke	 I 1

	 1	H oliday flat “Reriker Straße”
	 2	H oliday flats of the German railway
	 3	H oliday apartments Bull
	 4	 Ostseeklinik Kühlungsborn
	 5	H oliday resort “Dünengarten
	 6	H oliday resort “Zum Leuchtturm”
		  (“At the lighthouse”)
	6a	A ktivhof Möller (Active yard)
	 7	H oliday resort “Zaunkönig” (“Wren”)
	 8	 Pension “Villa Seerose”
	8a	H oliday flats “Villa Josephine”
	 9	 Mother-child-clinic “Godetit”  
	10	H oliday flats “Die Schaumburg”
	10a	A partment house “Strandpalais”
	 11	A partment house “Waldhaus”
	12	H otel and holiday flats “Residenz Waldkrone”
	13	H ansa-Haus
	13a	 Pension SAILER´S INN	
	14	 Hotel “Schloß am Meer” (“Palace at the Baltic Sea”)
	15	 Apartment house “Villa Rheingold”
	16	H otel “Esplanade”
	 17	S ocial Welfare
	18	A partment resort “Eichsfeldia”
	18a	R esidence “Ostseestrand”
	18b	R esidence "Strandkrone“
	19	H oliday resort “Residenz Seestern” 
	19a 	 Apartment resort "Strandhus"
19b 	 Villa „Strandkuss“
	20	A partment resort “Haus am Park”
		  (“House at the park”)
	21	H otel “Schweriner Hof”
	22	A partment house “Meeresblick”
		  (“View of the Baltic Sea”)
	23	H otel & Holiday flats “Rosenhof” 
	24	H aus “Störtebeker”
	25	H oliday resort “Haus Kühlung”
	25a	H oliday resort “Zur alten Post”
		  (“At the old post office”)
	26	 Pension Lotte
26a	A partment resort „Amber Mare“
	27	H oliday resort “Plückhahn”
	27a	 Villa “Bismarck”
	28	H oliday resort “Friedrich-Borgwardt-Straße 2”	
	29	 Ostseehotel Scandinavia
	30	R esidence „Strandkrone“
	31	H oliday flats “Schmidt”
	32	H oliday flats “Villa Waldfrieden”
	33	H otel “Poseidon”
	34	A partment house “Zum Strandkorb”
	34a	H oliday resort “Villa Anika”
	35	A partment hotel “Strandschlösschen”
	35a	A partment hotel “Strandschlösschen”
	36	H otel “Nordwind”
	36a	H oliday resort “Metropol” & “Godewind”
	37	A partment house  “Villa Wenden”
	38	H oliday resort “Haus Olymp”
	39	H oliday flats “Villa Norden”
	40	H oliday flats “Haus Blinkfüer”
	41	 FeWo-Anlage „Ostseeblick“
	42	 Pension “Wotan”
	43	H oliday flats “Haus Wieck”
	44	H oliday resort “Drei Häuser am Meer”
	45	H otel „Aquamarin“
	46	H oliday resort „Sonnenresidenz“
	47	A partment resort Post Postbank Telekom e. V.
	48	A partment house "Ostseewelle"
	49	A part hotel “Am Weststrand”
	49a	H oliday resort – Apartments – “Miramare”
	50	H oliday resort “Dünenschloß”
	51	 Holiday resort “La Mer”
	51a	 Villa „Senta“
	52	 Villa Seepferdchen
	53	H otel-Pension “Seeblick” (“View of the Sea”)
	54	H otel “Arendsee”
	55	A partments “Villa Lessing”
	56	H otel “Verdi”
	57	B each Hotel “Nordischer Hof”
	58	H otel “Polarstern”
	59	 Mother-child-health-resort “Strandpark”

	60	U pstalsboom Hotelresidenz & SPA
	61	H otel “Westfalia”
	62	H otel am Strand
	63	B each hotel “Sonnenburg”
	63a	A partment house “Sonnenburg”
	64	H oliday flats – Strandvilla “Suite´s Belvedere”
	65	H otel “Ostseestern”
	66/67	H otel “Vier Jahreszeiten” (“Four Seasons”)
	68/69	E uropa Hotel & Appartement „Seeschloss“
	68a	 Villa „Laura“ & Cottage Villa „Laura“
	70	R inghotel “Strandblick”       
	71	S ocial welfare work - Conference and 
		  holiday hotel “Haus am Meer” 
	72	H otel “Strandperle”
	73/74	�B eauty Vital Residenz „Living by Hecht“ 

& „Villa Patricia“
	75	 Pension “Jasmin” & “Christine”
	76	T ravel Charme Ostseehotel Kühlungsborn
	76a	A partment house “Atlantik”
	77	A partment house “Monika”
	78	H otel & Pension & Holiday flats “Wilhelmine”
	78a	H oliday flats – Apartments “Strandjuwel”
	79	A partment complex “Residenz Strandburg”
	80	H oliday resort “Haus Mecklenburg”
	81	H otel & Pension “Zur Traube”  
	81a	 Mother-child-health-resort “Stella Maris”
	82	H oliday resort “Villa zur Buche” &
		H  oliday resort “Haus Sanssouci”
	82a	H oliday resort “Laguna”
	83	H oliday resort “Strandstraße 32”
	84	H oliday resort “Haus Ingeborg”
	85	H otel “Ostsee Brauhaus”
	86	A partment hotel “Röntgen”
	87	H otel Suites “Turmhaus”
	88	N eptun Hotel
	89	H oliday resort “Strandstraße 33”
	90	H otel “von Jutrzenka”
	91	 Apartment resort „Residenz“
91a	 Villa Germania
	92	H oliday resort “Dünenstraße”
	93	 Youth hostel
	94	H otel “Zur Sonne”
	95	H otel “Möwe” (“Seagulls”)
	96	 Conference and holiday hotel “Edison”
	97	 Palais am Park
	97a	 Villa “Alexandra”
	98	R esidence “Unter den Linden”
	98a	 “Villa Parkblick”	
	98b	 “Villa Seeadler” and “Haus Waldblick”
	98c	R esidence “Lindengarten”
	99	H oliday flats “Haus Sylvia”
	100	G uest house “Minerva”
	101	H otel “Villa Ludwigsburg”
	101a	B arbarossa
	101b	 “Villa Kaiser”
	102	H oliday flats “Strandstraße 16”
	102a	 Villa Strandbrise
	103	A partment house “Strandstraße 14”
	103a	 Kaiserliches Postamt
	104	A partment resort “Am Stadtwald”
	105	H oliday resort “Ulmenschlößchen”
	106	H oliday resort “Ulmenstraße”
	107	H oliday park „An der Mühle”
	107a	H aus “Zur Sonne“
	108	A partment house “Brünnich“
	109	H oliday flats “Sabine Dröse“
	110	 Holiday residence “Am Yachthafen“ (At the marina)
	110a	A partment resort “Urlaubsträume am Meer”
	111	H otel Morada Resort Kühlungsborn 
		H  oliday flats Morada Resort Kühlungsborn
	111a	A partment hotel “Yachthafenresidenz”
	112	H oliday flats – Holiday farm “Ostseeblick”
	113	 Pension “Am Wald”
	114	H oliday resort “Auf den Höfen”
	115	 Pension „Mutti´s gute Stube“
	116	 Pension „Kühlungsblick“ 
	117	 Apartment resort "Strandresidenz Kühlungsborn"
	118	 Morada Strandhotel Kühlungsborn
	119	 Kübomare "Meerwasser- und Saunawelt", swimmingpool



CI
TY

 M
AP

Ostseebad Kühlungsborn
Seaside Resort with Flair

Index of street namesPublic buildings & 
places of interest
Art gallery	D	  1
Beach access (suitable for wheelchairs)	H	  1
Beach for dogs	E  1/B	1/J 2
Campsite “Am Riedenwald”	B -C	 1 
Churchyard	G  4/J	3
Cinema at the campsite	 C	 2
Concert garden East	G -H	 1
Concert garden West	D -E	 1
Day-care centre	D  2/H 3

Drugstore	D  2/G 2/H 2
Fire brigade	E	  3
Gas station	E  3/G 4/J 3
House “Rolle” (Museum,  
Potter´s workshop, Reading room)	G	  1
Youth hostel	H	  2
Lindenpark	G -H	2
Library	G	  1
“Molli” Museum	D	  3
Mother-child-clinic “Godetit”	 C	 2
Mother-child-health resort “Strandpark”	 F	 1
Mother-child-health resort “Stella Maris”	 I	 1
Naturalist beach	A  1/J	2
Old people´s home	H	  1
Ostseeklinik Kühlungsborn	A	  1
Playground	E  1/H	1
Police station	H	  2
Post office	E  2/H	2/I 2
Pump room “Biomaris” (Aquamarin)	E	  2
Tourist information	G	  1
Town hall	G	  1
Tourist Service Kühlungsborn	G	  1
Villa “Baltic”	D	  1

Railway stations
Stop: Kühlungsborn Mitte	E  3/ H 4
Kühlungsborn East	H	  2
Kühlungsborn West	D	  3

Churches
Catholic Church	 I	 1
New Apostolic Church	D	  2
Protestant church	G	  4
Protestant parish hall	D	  2

Sports facilities
Animation beach	 F	 1
Mini amusement park	E	  2
climbing forest	 F	 2
Riding stable Böldt / Fulgen	 J	 2
Scating	E	  3
Sports ground East	H	  1
Sports ground West	E	  1
Boat hire	 C 1/I	1
Tennis courts	G	  2
Volleyball  fields	 F 1/I	 1
Water sports centre	 C	 1
Gymnasium East	H	  3
Gymnasium West	E	  2
Bowling centre	E	  3

Shopping centres (EKZ)
Norma	 C	 2
EDEKA (West) 	 C	 3
Plus	E	  2
Penny Markt	E	  3
EDEKA (East)	 I	 2
Netto	H	  3
Aldi	 J	 3

A
Achterstieg	H 3-4
Alte Gärtnerei	B  2
Alte Linie	 F–G 3
Am Dorfbach	 C 3
Am Karpfenteich	H  3
Am Molli	E  3

An der Mühle	H  3
August-Bebel-Platz	 C–D 2
Am Obstgarten	 I 3

B
Birkenweg	 I 2
Blocksberg	 F 3
Blocksbergschneese	 F–H 3
Buchenweg	G  3
Bürgerweg	H  2
Büsumer Ring	A -B 2

C
Cubanzestraße	H  3–I 2

D
Damenbadsteig	G  1–H 3
Doberaner Straße	H  2–J 4
Drosselweg	H  3–I 2
Dünenstraße	G –H 2

E
Ehm-Welk-Anger	D  2
Eingrieberstieg	G  3
Ernst-Rieck-Straße	H  2–3
European cycle path E9	         A 2/A-C 3/J 2

F
Fischersteig	H  2
Friedrich-Borgwardt-Str.	D  2
Fritz-Reuter-Straße	 C–D 3
Fuchspaß	E  2–3
Fulgen	 J 2
Fulgengrund	 I 2–3

G
Gartenweg	E /F 3
Grüner Weg	B –G 4
Grömitzer Ring	D  3

H
Hanne-Nüte-Weg	B –C 2
Hafenstraße	 I 2
Havermannweg	B  2
Helenensteig	E  2–F 3
Hermann-Häcker-Straße	D  1–2
Hermann-Löns-Weg	H –I 2
Hermannstraße	D –E 2
Herrenbadsteig	H  1–2
Hirschschneese	E –G 2
Hohe Düne	H  2–I 2
Holmblick	D  3

J
Jung-Jochen-Weg	B  2

K
Kägsdorfer Landweg	A -C 3
Karl-Risch-Straße	H  2–3
Krischanweg	B  2
Kühlungsblick	D  3

L
Lange Schneese	 F 2–3
Leuchtturmblick	 C 3
Leuchtturmstraße	B  2
Lindenstraße	G –H 2

M
Möllereiweg	E –G 3
Möwenweg	 I 3
Mühlenblick	 I 3

N
Neue Reihe	 C 2–G 4

O
Onkel-Bräsig-Weg	B –C 2
Ostseeallee	D –H 1

P
Pfarrweg	G  4
Poststraße	 C–D 2

R
Rathausweg	G  1–2
Reriker Straße	 C 3–4
Reutersteig	E  1
Reusenweg	 F 1–2
Riedensteig	B –C 1
Riedenweg	A –C 2
Rudolf-Breitscheid-Straße	H  2

S
Schlehdornweg	 C 4
Schloßstraße	G  4
Schulweg	H  3
Schulzentrift	E –G 2
Seeschwalbenweg	 I 3
Stiller Winkel	G  3
Strandpromenade	D –I 1
Strandstraße	H  1–3

T
Tannenstraße	 C 1–2

U
Ulmenstraße	H  3
Unter den Kolonnaden	D  1–2

W
Waldstraße	A –C 2
Warmbadsteig	H  1–2
Weidenkamp	 C 2
Wiesengrund	 I 3
Wiesenschneese	E  2–H 3
Wiesenweg	 F 1–2
Wittenbecker Landweg	H  3–J 4

Z
Zum Riedensee	A  1
Zur Asbeck	E  3–4
Zur Seebrücke	 I 1

	 1	H oliday flat “Reriker Straße”
	 2	H oliday flats of the German railway
	 3	H oliday apartments Bull
	 4	 Ostseeklinik Kühlungsborn
	 5	H oliday resort “Dünengarten
	 6	H oliday resort “Zum Leuchtturm”
		  (“At the lighthouse”)
	6a	A ktivhof Möller (Active yard)
	 7	H oliday resort “Zaunkönig” (“Wren”)
	 8	 Pension “Villa Seerose”
	8a	H oliday flats “Villa Josephine”
	 9	 Mother-child-clinic “Godetit”  
	10	H oliday flats “Die Schaumburg”
	10a	A partment house “Strandpalais”
	 11	A partment house “Waldhaus”
	12	H otel and holiday flats “Residenz Waldkrone”
	13	H ansa-Haus
	13a	 Pension SAILER´S INN	
	14	 Hotel “Schloß am Meer” (“Palace at the Baltic Sea”)
	15	 Apartment house “Villa Rheingold”
	16	H otel “Esplanade”
	 17	S ocial Welfare
	18	A partment resort “Eichsfeldia”
	18a	R esidence “Ostseestrand”
	18b	R esidence "Strandkrone“
	19	H oliday resort “Residenz Seestern” 
	19a 	 Apartment resort "Strandhus"
19b 	 Villa „Strandkuss“
	20	A partment resort “Haus am Park”
		  (“House at the park”)
	21	H otel “Schweriner Hof”
	22	A partment house “Meeresblick”
		  (“View of the Baltic Sea”)
	23	H otel & Holiday flats “Rosenhof” 
	24	H aus “Störtebeker”
	25	H oliday resort “Haus Kühlung”
	25a	H oliday resort “Zur alten Post”
		  (“At the old post office”)
	26	 Pension Lotte
26a	A partment resort „Amber Mare“
	27	H oliday resort “Plückhahn”
	27a	 Villa “Bismarck”
	28	H oliday resort “Friedrich-Borgwardt-Straße 2”	
	29	 Ostseehotel Scandinavia
	30	R esidence „Strandkrone“
	31	H oliday flats “Schmidt”
	32	H oliday flats “Villa Waldfrieden”
	33	H otel “Poseidon”
	34	A partment house “Zum Strandkorb”
	34a	H oliday resort “Villa Anika”
	35	A partment hotel “Strandschlösschen”
	35a	A partment hotel “Strandschlösschen”
	36	H otel “Nordwind”
	36a	H oliday resort “Metropol” & “Godewind”
	37	A partment house  “Villa Wenden”
	38	H oliday resort “Haus Olymp”
	39	H oliday flats “Villa Norden”
	40	H oliday flats “Haus Blinkfüer”
	41	 FeWo-Anlage „Ostseeblick“
	42	 Pension “Wotan”
	43	H oliday flats “Haus Wieck”
	44	H oliday resort “Drei Häuser am Meer”
	45	H otel „Aquamarin“
	46	H oliday resort „Sonnenresidenz“
	47	A partment resort Post Postbank Telekom e. V.
	48	A partment house "Ostseewelle"
	49	A part hotel “Am Weststrand”
	49a	H oliday resort – Apartments – “Miramare”
	50	H oliday resort “Dünenschloß”
	51	 Holiday resort “La Mer”
	51a	 Villa „Senta“
	52	 Villa Seepferdchen
	53	H otel-Pension “Seeblick” (“View of the Sea”)
	54	H otel “Arendsee”
	55	A partments “Villa Lessing”
	56	H otel “Verdi”
	57	B each Hotel “Nordischer Hof”
	58	H otel “Polarstern”
	59	 Mother-child-health-resort “Strandpark”

	60	U pstalsboom Hotelresidenz & SPA
	61	H otel “Westfalia”
	62	H otel am Strand
	63	B each hotel “Sonnenburg”
	63a	A partment house “Sonnenburg”
	64	H oliday flats – Strandvilla “Suite´s Belvedere”
	65	H otel “Ostseestern”
	66/67	H otel “Vier Jahreszeiten” (“Four Seasons”)
	68/69	E uropa Hotel & Appartement „Seeschloss“
	68a	 Villa „Laura“ & Cottage Villa „Laura“
	70	R inghotel “Strandblick”       
	71	S ocial welfare work - Conference and 
		  holiday hotel “Haus am Meer” 
	72	H otel “Strandperle”
	73/74	�B eauty Vital Residenz „Living by Hecht“ 

& „Villa Patricia“
	75	 Pension “Jasmin” & “Christine”
	76	T ravel Charme Ostseehotel Kühlungsborn
	76a	A partment house “Atlantik”
	77	A partment house “Monika”
	78	H otel & Pension & Holiday flats “Wilhelmine”
	78a	H oliday flats – Apartments “Strandjuwel”
	79	A partment complex “Residenz Strandburg”
	80	H oliday resort “Haus Mecklenburg”
	81	H otel & Pension “Zur Traube”  
	81a	 Mother-child-health-resort “Stella Maris”
	82	H oliday resort “Villa zur Buche” &
		H  oliday resort “Haus Sanssouci”
	82a	H oliday resort “Laguna”
	83	H oliday resort “Strandstraße 32”
	84	H oliday resort “Haus Ingeborg”
	85	H otel “Ostsee Brauhaus”
	86	A partment hotel “Röntgen”
	87	H otel Suites “Turmhaus”
	88	N eptun Hotel
	89	H oliday resort “Strandstraße 33”
	90	H otel “von Jutrzenka”
	91	 Apartment resort „Residenz“
91a	 Villa Germania
	92	H oliday resort “Dünenstraße”
	93	 Youth hostel
	94	H otel “Zur Sonne”
	95	H otel “Möwe” (“Seagulls”)
	96	 Conference and holiday hotel “Edison”
	97	 Palais am Park
	97a	 Villa “Alexandra”
	98	R esidence “Unter den Linden”
	98a	 “Villa Parkblick”	
	98b	 “Villa Seeadler” and “Haus Waldblick”
	98c	R esidence “Lindengarten”
	99	H oliday flats “Haus Sylvia”
	100	G uest house “Minerva”
	101	H otel “Villa Ludwigsburg”
	101a	B arbarossa
	101b	 “Villa Kaiser”
	102	H oliday flats “Strandstraße 16”
	102a	 Villa Strandbrise
	103	A partment house “Strandstraße 14”
	103a	 Kaiserliches Postamt
	104	A partment resort “Am Stadtwald”
	105	H oliday resort “Ulmenschlößchen”
	106	H oliday resort “Ulmenstraße”
	107	H oliday park „An der Mühle”
	107a	H aus “Zur Sonne“
	108	A partment house “Brünnich“
	109	H oliday flats “Sabine Dröse“
	110	 Holiday residence “Am Yachthafen“ (At the marina)
	110a	A partment resort “Urlaubsträume am Meer”
	111	H otel Morada Resort Kühlungsborn 
		H  oliday flats Morada Resort Kühlungsborn
	111a	A partment hotel “Yachthafenresidenz”
	112	H oliday flats – Holiday farm “Ostseeblick”
	113	 Pension “Am Wald”
	114	H oliday resort “Auf den Höfen”
	115	 Pension „Mutti´s gute Stube“
	116	 Pension „Kühlungsblick“ 
	117	 Apartment resort "Strandresidenz Kühlungsborn"
	118	 Morada Strandhotel Kühlungsborn
	119	 Kübomare "Meerwasser- und Saunawelt", swimmingpool




